BOZES	STATE WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT BOARD https://www.iowawdb.gov/
Mission:	The lowa State Workforce Development Board oversees the development and implementation of the state workforce development plan. The SWDB ensures that state workforce regions have the resources to support employment programs across the state.
	PUBLIC MEETING NOTICE
Date:	Thursday, August 12, 2021
Time:	11:00 а.m. – 1:00 р.m.
Place:	Plumbers & Steamfitters U.A. Local 33 2501 Bell Avenue Des Moines, IA
Conference Call:	Join Zoom Meeting https://iowaworks.zoom.us/i/88055477478?pwd=eUI5KzJ6N1dlYlgxRE5UMSt5SnhMZz09 Meeting ID: 880 5547 7478 Passcode: 472307 One tap mobile +13126266799,,88055477478# Dial by your location +1 312 626 6799 US Meeting ID: 880 5547 7478 Find your local number: https://iowaworks.zoom.us/u/kcY7GWYV2p

TENTATIVE AGENDA:

- I. Call to Order.
- 2. Roll call to establish quorum by Shelly Evans, Board Administrator.
- 3. **Action Item:** Approval of Meeting Agenda.
- 4. **Action Item:** Approval of Minutes from the May 21, 2021, State Workforce Development Board meeting.
- 5. Welcome by Lynn Schreder, Chair.
 - > SWDB Website -- https://www.iowawdb.gov/
 - > SWDB Strategic Planning Meeting and Survey Reminder
 - > SWDB New Member Training August 12th
 - ➤ Holiday Networking Get-Together November 16th

- 6. Update on Future Ready Iowa High Demand Occupation List by Director Beth Townsend, Iowa Workforce Development.
 - **6.1** Action Item: Motion for vote on Future Ready Iowa High Demand Occupation List.
- 7. Director's Report by Deputy Director, Ryan West, Iowa Workforce Development.
- 8. Strategic Planning pre work with Maher & Maher
- 9. Discussion on final draft of Bylaws by Jay Iverson, Vice Chair.
 - **9.1** Action Item: Motion for vote on approval of Bylaws.
 - Next steps
- 10. Update on Guidance for Local Disability Access Committee by Ryan West, Deputy Director, lowa Workforce Development on behalf of David Mitchell.
- 11. Share by Member Teresa Hovell, Vermeer
- 12. Share by Member Anne Parmley, Pearson

ACCOMMODATIONS:

Accommodations are available upon request for individuals with disabilities. If you need an accommodation, please contact:

Shelly Evans, Board Administrator, shelly.evans@iwd.iowa.gov, (515) 725-5680

UPCOMING CALENDAR EVENTS:

- State Workforce Development Board New Member Training
 - ➤ August 12, 2021, 1:15 2:15 pm
- State Workforce Development Board Quarterly Meetings:
 - ➤ November 16, 2021 (11:00 1:00 pm) @ Greater Des Moines Botanical Garden, DuPont East Room